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Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and Regulation
(EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-
accession Assistance (IPA II).

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Town: Brussels

NUTS code: BE1 Région de Bruxelles-Capitale / Brussels Hoofdstedelijk Gewest

Country: Belgium

E-mail: DELEGATION-BOSNIA-AND-HERZEGOVINAPROCUREMENT @eeas.europa.eu

Internet address(es):

Main address: https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/online-services/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome

Type of the contracting authority

European institution/agency or international organisation
Main activity

General public services

Section Il: Object

I1.1)
1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

11.1.6)

11.1.7)
11.2)
11.2.3)

Scope of the procurement

Title:

EU Supplies Support to Strengthening Capacities of Food Safety, Veterinary and Phytosanitary Sectors in
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Reference number: 2020/EA-EuropeAid/140726

Main CPV code
03000000 Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description:
EU Supplies Support to Strengthening Capacities of Food Safety, Veterinary and Phytosanitary Sectors in
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: BA Bosnia And Herzegovina


mailto:DELEGATION-BOSNIA-AND-HERZEGOVINAPROCUREMENT@eeas.europa.eu
https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/online-services/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome

2/3

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Main site or place of performance:
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Description of the procurement:

The subject of the contract is providing supplies as a part of the EU support to improving food safety, veterinary
and phytosanitary policy standards in Bosnia and Herzegovina.

The lots involve supplies and deliveries of: ICT equipment for administrative and controls systems, including
for border crossings, vehicles for monitoring and controls, diagnostic material and equipment for animal health,
vaccines against brucellosis, ear tags for small ruminants, as well as outbreak and emergency management
equipment.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

PreAccession Countries / New Member States : ountry Action Programme for Bosnia and Herzegovina 2018 —
Objective 2

Additional information

The tender procedure for Lot 3 has been unsuccessful, i.e. no suitable, qualitatively or financially acceptable
tender has been received.

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 145-356070

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system
Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.1)

Contract No: TENDER EC/BiH/TEN/20/003
Lot No: 3

Title:
EU Support in provision of vaccines against brucellosis for strengthening animal health control in Bosnia and
Herzegovina

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contractl/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected
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Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information:
The tender procedure for Lot 3 has been unsuccessful, i.e. no suitable, qualitatively or financially acceptable
tender has been received.

VI1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Town: Luxemburg
Postal code: L — 2925
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

V1.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
11/03/2021
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